dated  19.06.2023,  under  which  the  following  condition  was  applied  for 

provisional  release of the goods covered under Bill  of Entry No. 4468293 

dated 02.02.2023-

(i) Taking  bond  of  full  assessable  value  and  BG  equivalent  to  Rs. 
15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only).

that on the basis of letter of customs,  the goods were released , and that 

importer had paid IGST of Rs. 2006323/- . Further he stated that they have 

submitted bond of full  assessable value and Bank Guarantee (for Rs. 15 

Lakh) and IGST of Rs.

[...]

and claimed the Customs Duty exemption against Country of Origin (COO) 

Certificate in terms of  Notification No.46/2011-Cus dated 01.06.2011, as 

amended. Hence, the goods imported under B/E 4468293 dated 02.02.2023 

having assessable value of Rs. 11137083 - (Rupees one crore eleven lakh 

thirty seven thousand eighty three only) are found mis-declared in terms of 

description and classification thereof.  The import  goods were declared as 

PVC Clathrate (Vinyl Acetate Co-polymers) whereas the Test reports clearly 

indicated that the goods were not containing Vinyl Acetate.

[...]

19.06.2023, (RUD-12) under which the following condition was applied for 

provisional  release of the goods covered under Bill  of Entry No. 4468293 

dated 02.02.2023-

(i) Taking  bond  of  full  assessable  value  and  BG  (No. 

0155NDDG00008824 dated 22.06.2023 amended on 28.06.2023) 

equivalent to Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only).

15. Now  therefore,  M/s.  UMANG  IMPEX  INDIA  PVT.  LTD (IEC  No. 

AACCU8848F),  may  be  called  upon  to  show  cause  in  writing  to  the 

Additional Commissioner of Customs, Customs House, Mundra, having his 

office situated at ‘Port  User Building (PUB), Mundra Port’ within 30 days

[...]

4468293 dated 02.02.2023  at 

Mundra Port, should not be disallowed in terms of Section 28DA 

(10) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iii) The import consignment covered under Bill of Entry No. 4468293 

dated  02.02.2023 having  assessable  value  of  Rs.  1,11,37,083/- 

(Rupees one crore eleven lakh thirty seven thousand eighty three 

only) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(f), 

111(l), 111(m) and 111(q) of the Customs Act,1962 of the Customs 

Act,  1962.  Since  the  subject  goods  have  already  been  released 

provisionally,  why  the  Redemption  Fine  in  lieu  of  confiscation